BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur,

Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/275/2021 15.07.2021

Notice

In compliance with the notification vide no. 753/III-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 14.07.2021 issued by the Hon'ble Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and in continuation of the notification vide no. RO/BKU/257/2021 dated 30.06.2021 issued by this office, the University will remain closed till 30.07.2021 except the emergency services and the services of the employee(s) as and when required by the appropriate authority under strict observance of COVID-19 protocol. The principals of the affiliated colleges are requested to follow the directives within their jurisdiction.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic departments of Bankura University;
- 3. All the Principals/TICs/OICs of the Affiliated colleges under Bankura University
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University